



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N2804

05/17/2023

Project ID: 0822000140

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN WILDOMAR FROM 0.2 MILE NORTH OF
BUNDY CANYON ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF
OLIVE STREET UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 08-Riv-15-16.5/17.6

Number of Items: 31

MGS & vegetation control.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSIMG-015-5(170)E

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 30 Overrun/Underrun: -\$309,134.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$956,890.00 % Over/Under Est: -32.31%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$647,756.00	VC0000006136	DANNY C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA 37306 VISTA VIEW DR. YUCAIPA CA 92399	CSLB# 00509249 Phone (909) 389-0531
2	\$685,750.00	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 SLOAN CANYON RD CASTAIC CA 91384	CSLB# 1051001 Phone (310) 486-2065

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	1,800.00	54,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,400.00	9,400.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	78,000.00	78,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	10.0	1,720.00	17,200.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	14.0	56.50	791.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	10.0	1,130.00	11,300.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	720.0	57.75	41,580.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0010	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	5,040.00	10,080.00
0011	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	720.0	7.80	5,616.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,260.00	1,260.00
0014	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	3,630.0	0.40	1,452.00
0015	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	35.0	820.00	28,700.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,100.00	6,100.00
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,270.0	1.00	3,270.00
0018	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0019	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
0020	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	31,300.0	0.20	6,260.00
0021	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	200.0	85.00	17,000.00
0022	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	61.0	40.00	2,440.00
0023	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2.0	120.00	240.00
0024	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,780.0	36.00	100,080.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N2804

Page 3

05/17/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	2,450.0	61.00	149,450.00
0026	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	5,100.00	10,200.00
0027	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	2,725.00	5,450.00
0028	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2.0	4,330.00	8,660.00
0029	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	19.0	2,063.00	39,197.00
0030	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	230.0	11.00	2,530.00
0031	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$647,756.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	950.00	28,500.00
0003	6,450.00	6,450.00
0004	35,000.00	35,000.00
0005	860.00	8,600.00
0006	185.00	2,590.00
0007	250.00	2,500.00
0008	67.00	48,240.00
0009	2,350.00	4,700.00
0010	1,350.00	2,700.00
0011	8.50	6,120.00
0012	8,500.00	8,500.00
0013	2,000.00	2,000.00
0014	1.50	5,445.00
0015	250.00	8,750.00
0016	1,350.00	1,350.00
0017	4.50	14,715.00
0018	7,150.00	7,150.00
0019	18,000.00	18,000.00
0020	0.40	12,520.00
0021	125.00	25,000.00
0022	55.00	3,355.00
0023	650.00	1,300.00
0024	68.00	189,040.00
0025	75.00	183,750.00
0026	5,750.00	11,500.00
0027	980.00	1,960.00
0028	5,400.00	10,800.00
0029	675.00	12,825.00
0030	23.00	5,290.00
0031	15,600.00	15,600.00
Bid Amount:		\$685,750.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N2804

Page 5

05/17/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000006136	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (83%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (85%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (83%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (83%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (69%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONST. AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATER
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CHANNELIZER SURFACE MOUNT
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED SIGN
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (83%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006136	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (83%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PCMS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ALT. TEMP. CRASH CUSHION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 14 (80%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (34%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20 (80%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21 (84%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMP. SOIL BINDER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMP. DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	COMPOST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006136	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 8 (64%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 11 (83%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	TEMP. BARRIER SYSTEM
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	TEMP. TRAFFIC SCREEN